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MR. CHATRMAN: No, you have put three questions. 1 am not allowing. oI weeeTw
FHA qgd TN o sl fgar @ o
4 zAq aeAzd W@ qer &)
MR. CHAIRMAN: Will you please sit down? Shri Vishvajit Singh.
. orETE WEeAs o A
@O AATHEI FE 98T &L ...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Nothing will go on record.

4

ST Cqrialy Avware ot

[ At this stage, the how. Member left the Chamber.|

it favafea gwitfe :
s WEt s F st faar L2
A TEIHZ A '

ol IRl wEiE Qi o AT
el H T 2 |
MR. CHAIRMAN: No point of order during Question Hour. Not allowed.

off STt SETE ATy - WTTE
AT WA F AfEET gHeT @
qGH, .
MR. CHATRMAN: No, nothing will go on record. '

SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD

" YADAV:

% “Not recorded.
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record.

SHRI PAGDAMRI PRASAD YA-
DAV: *

MR. CHAIRMAN: Will you please sit

down?

st favafom qedifws fag -
aamfs w@ma, & fFaro g3 a8,
W@z, faaro 9@ @ #

wtadte war st F adw faa @
e feas #fegem 4w\ d3es aF2n
WIT NEeT Zr99 & FEETH & HEAl
FU SIAFII AT IR FAFT % Al
2, 9T IH Wt & S adr
TN fam feaq oz 9 Sifw Faq fam A&t 9z go 9, WS I
AESf FAT A% AE0 oA A
e fraa q faaer osfyos 5 gasr
A oaf 7

Hq &Fo Hlo a5 : vzfaua
§ fedT ®1 gEwic S40 &1 4 2
a7 %1 vsfgz 3 fao w40 29

st favafay qatffma fmg: @
JEAT W TET £ IOF0 FAE AGN 3T

MR. CHAIRMAN: He iay, nobody has been refused admission.
SHRI  VISHVAIIT

want to gnow their number. That's all.

.... (Interruptions)"....

i qrEwEl WA a1 0 gg ol

WA §, FE AL 98T 3§ )
... (Interruptions)....

SHRI K.C. PANT; I do not have the number with me, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Why do you people think the Chair is not able to take of itself? I don't need your assistance I can deal with it. Have you got the number?
He says "No."

*Not recorded.

[ 14 AUG. 1985 ]
. MR. CHAIRMAN: Nothing will go on

PRITHVUIT
SINGH: They were refused. MR. Chairman, Sir, they refused in the first instance. They were allowed later. I only

to Questions 34
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SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: Sir, I have an important thing on this question.
MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no.

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: I have visited the Delhi University iii that connettion.

MR. CHAIRMAN: I cannot allow everybody.

Theft of steel from the Pench-Hydro Electric Project at Nagpur

*329. SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA:-
SHRI SURAJ PRASAD;

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION
AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that steel worth one crore of rupees was stolen from the Pench-Hydro Electric Project al Nagpur;
and

(b) if so, what action has been taken in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF POWER (SHRI
ARUN NEHRU): (a) Government of jThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House hy Shri Icidradeep
Sinha.

[ 14 AUG. 1985 ]
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Maharashtra has intimated that on 9-7-85 the police intercepted two trucks carrying steel costing about Rs. 50,000 stolen from the stores of the pench Hydro-electric Project stt Nagpur.

(b) A complaint was lodged' with the police who have arrested two employees of the project and investigations are in progress.

SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA: Sir, I would again comment that the answer given by the hon. Minister seeks more* to conceal the facts than to reveal them.

I am now putting the question. Is it a fact than the two trucks were seized by the Maharashtra police in a routine check-up and that the truck drivers have stated that the steel rods were being taken to a firm in Bombay near Bandra and that there was a regular racket of stealing steel from the project stock yard?

(b) in it also a fact that after the Executive Engineer of the project lodged a FIR, a Junior Engineer and a Supervisor were arrested and the superior officers transferred that Executive Engineer immediately for having committed the offence of lodging a FIR? SHRI ARUN NEHRU: First oi all -the items which have been mentioned is steel wroth of Rs.
50,000 and not silver worth of Rs. 1 crore.
The seizure was made on the 9th and whepi the police detected it a FIR was lodged on the 10th and on the 12th police have arrested a Junior Engineer and a Store Attendant of that project.

As lar as the enquiry is concerned, the State Government has handed over the ca«e to the Anti-Corruption Bureau. Only when the investigations are revealed, we will know the full details. The information we received so far 's that oa a routine check on the 9th these two trucks were caught. There were 11 tonnes of steel worth of Rs. 1¥6,000.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Second supplementary.

